

23-01-2020

Present: SPA alongwith counsel Sh. Diwakar Upadhayay.
PF not filed.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that since the plaintiff proposed to file the application for amendment of the plaint, hence, the steps not taken.

Issue the notice of the suit to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Courier /Speed Post subject to cost of Rs.2500/- to be deposited with **Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties, Syndicate Bank, South Block Branch, New Delhi (IFSC Code SYNB0009055) Account No.90552010 165915.**

Plaintiff is directed to file the receipt towards deposit of cost alongwith the PF. Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 19-05-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/23-01-2020