

CS DJ No. 490/19

Rashmi Anand vs State and ors

08.10.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Ms. Archana Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Notice issued to defendants through ordinary way received back unserved. RC could not be issued due to deficit postal stamps.

As requested, fresh notice be issued to the defendants through all modes on taking steps by the plaintiff as per law for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.02.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/08.10.2020