

CS DJ 490/19

RASHMI ANAND Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI) AND ORS.

22.11.2022

Present: Sh. Vivek Shrivastav, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vikky Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-2.

Heard. Perused.

An application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf
of D-2. Copy supplied.

Let reply to aforesaid application be filed on or
before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply/arguments on aforesaid application
on 21.03.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.11.2022