

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Raghuvir Sharan, Counsel for D-1 & D-2.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff filed an application u/o 22 Rule
3 CPC.

Issue court notice, on furnishing of complete address
by Bharat Bhushan, to all LR's of late Sh. Kishori Lal as
mentioned in para-3 of application in hand for next date of
hearing.

Now to come up on 18.07.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.03.2025