

CS DJ 380/22
RASHMI ANAND Vs. DILIP KUMAR

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, Ld Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vicky Kumar and Sh Gaurav (Through VC), Ld
Counsels for the defendant no. 2

Matter is listed for arguments on the pending
application of D2 filed under order VII Rule 11 CPC.

It is submitted by Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff that
main counsel is not available today and request for adjournment.

At request, list the matter for arguments on the
aforesaid application on **09.12.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.10.2025